
 

Version 4 June 10, 2018                                                              Rain dates: Sept 30, Oct 21 

STEEL CITY RIDERS 2018 EVENT SCHEDULE 
    
    CLUB EVENTS  

 

MX SERIES PRESENTED BY O’NEIL’S FARM EQUIPMENT 
Sunday, May 6 Round #1                                       EVENT SPONSOR Therapy X Bracing Club Track 

Monday, May 21 Round #2 – Vintage Rd 1                     Brantford Motorcycles  Club Track 
Saturday, June 2 Round #3 Just Revive It Ltd Walton Raceway 

Sunday, June 3 Round #4 – Vintage Rd 2                                  Bartz Motorcycle Shop  Walton Raceway 

Saturday, June 23 Round #5 – Vintage Rd 3              A&R Heating & Cooling Gully Mor Moto 

Sunday, July 22 Round #6                                                               Lockhart’s Odyssey  Gopher Dunes 

Saturday, August 25 Round #7 Steve Simms Racing MotoPark 

Sunday, August 26 Round #8                KMM Powersports MotoPark 

Sunday, September 9 Round #9 – Vintage Rd 4                    Hamilton Industrial Communications Club Track 
Sunday, October 14 Round #10       Get Nano – Zoom Cleaner Club Track 

OFF ROAD SERIES PRESENTED BY 
Sunday, June 17 July 8 Round #1 – Bill Braden Memorial 1 Hour           KMM Powersports Club Track Modified MX Long 

Sunday, June 24 Round #2 – TT Challenge       St. Onge Recreation Gully Mor Moto – HS Track/Trail 

Sunday, July 29 Round #3 – Hare Scramble             New Fab Construction Club Trails HS Layout Long 

Sunday, September 16 Round #4 – TT Challenge Caledonia Auto Supply Whelan Farm (Rockton/Dundas)  
Sunday, September 23 Round #5 – TT Challenge  Club Track MX Track & Trail 

OTHER EVENTS 
Sunday, June 10 TBA CMA Trials                                  EVENT SPONSOR Eagle Press Printers                                Club Track 

Sunday, August 12 Vet and Founders Day (+30 event)     Sturgess Cycle Club Track 
Saturday, October 20 Jim Kelly Memorial 6 Hour  Club Track/Trails HS Layout Long 

    

   

Mon, April 30 - Sat, May 5 Dozer Days – Club Track Closure  
Sunday, May 20 Fun Day / Swap Meet 

http://www.brantfordmotorcycle.com/
http://waltonraceway.ca/
http://www.bartzmoto.com/
http://waltonraceway.ca/
http://www.arheatingcooling.com/
http://www.gullymormoto.com/
http://www.lockhartsodyssey.ca/
http://www.gopherdunes.com/
https://www.facebook.com/SS-Racing-258686237654/
http://www.motoparkracing.com/
http://www.kmmpowersports.com/
http://www.motoparkracing.com/
file:///C:/Users/Steel/Documents/Steel%20City%20Riders/Schedules,%20Results/hicom.ca
http://www.getnano.ca/
http://www.kmmpowersports.com/
http://www.stongerecreation.com/
http://www.gullymormoto.com/
http://caledoniaautosupply.com/
http://eaglepress.ca/
http://www.sturgessonline.com/

